Mikki Maruska
Michele.Maruska@state.mn.us

651.431.2178

AMHI/CSP Cash Advance Reconciliation

Breanna Bertozzi | AMHI/CSP Team Lead

2025-2026 AMHI/CSP Contract Language

• 3.1 Terms of Payment

• Advance. The COUNTY will receive an initial payment of three 
hundred twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($312,500) which 
is granted pursuant to Minnesota Administrative Rule 9535.1740 
at the start of each calendar year during the contract term. 

• Reconciliation. Any portion of the cash advances that are 
unspent must be returned to STATE at the end of each calendar

[...]

https://www.revisor.mn.gov/rules/9535.1740/#:%7E:text=9535.1740%20PAYMENT%20TO%20COUNTY%20BOARD.&text=The%20commissioner%20shall%20specify%20requirements,2%2C%20clause%20(17).

Advance Contract Language Explained

• Advance. The COUNTY will receive an initial payment of three hundred twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($312,500) which is granted pursuant to 
Minnesota Administrative Rule 9535.1740 at the start of each calendar year 
during the contract term. 

• An advance payment will be issued to each AMHI & CSP County/Tribe/Fiscal 
agent at the beginning of each calendar year.